mineral reserves and mineral resources due to the nugget effect of course gold.  We look forward to

reporting the results of the MSFA check sample program as they become available and incorporating

them into the assay data base. This analysis is based solely on the sensitivity analysis included in the

feasibility study and does not reflect any other changes in parameters, assumption, costs etc. that may

be required to be revised and incorporated into an updated feasibility study.

Financial Analysis and Sensitivities

The base case financial analysis from the feasibility study used a gold price of US$1,250/oz, to yield a

http://www.minnovacorp.ca/

Minnova Corp.
MCI:TSXV
www.minnovacorp.ca

Office: +1 647 985 2785
365 Bay Street, Suite 400

Toronto, Ontario M5H 2V1

a pre-tax NPV5% of $55.9 million and IRR of 65% and an after-tax NPV5% of $36.7 million with an IRR

of 53%.  The results of the sensitivity analysis for the Base Case indicate that the project is most

sensitive to changes in gold price and head grade, and least sensitive to changes in capital cost.

Table 3: Results of Sensitivity Analysis of the Base Case

Parameter
   After-Tax NPV5% ($M)

  Variation of Parameter Relative to Base Case

 -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Head Grade -$24.78 -$9.21 $6.30 $21.68 $36.70 $51.56 $66.40 $81.25 $96.09

Gold Price -$24.97 -$9.36 $6.21 $21.63 $36.70 $51.56 $66.49 $81.38 $96.29

Operating Costs $77.25 $67.19 $56.95 $46.80 $36.70 $26.49 $16.24 $5.84 -$4.66

Capital Costs $50.17 $46.79 $43.40 $40.04 $36.70 $33.37 $30.06 $26.76 $23.46

Qualified Person

Mr. Chris Buchanan, M. Sc., P. Geo., a consultant of the Company and a “Qualified Person” under
National Instrument 43-101, has reviewed and approved the scientific and technical information in this
press release.

About Minnova Corp.

Minnova Corp. is an emerging Canadian gold producer with an expanding portfolio of high quality and

advanced stage gold projects including the development stage PL Gold Mine and the La Esperanza

grass roots gold project in Peru. The Company has completed a Positive Feasibility Study in support of

re-starting the PL Mine at an average annual production rate of 46,493 ounces over a minimum 5 year